1 25.03.21 en / 374A
• OFF-delay relay with control signal according to EN 61812-1
• Settable release delay between 0.05 s and 10 h
• With auxiliary voltage
• Wide voltage range AC 110 ... 240 V
• Control input operated with nominal voltage,
 No voltage free contact necessary
• LED indicator for status of contact

BC 7933N.81/200: Special terminal designation:
    A3 corresponds A1, B3 corresponds B1
Ordering example for variant
BC 7933N   .81   /_ _ _   AC 110 ... 240 V   50 / 60 Hz   10 s
      Time delay
      Nominal frequency
      Nominal voltage
      Variant, if required
      Contact
      Type
Technical Data
Standard Type
Variant
Connection Examples
Time Circuit
Time ranges: 0.05 ... 1 s 0.5 ... 10 m
 0.15 ... 3 s 1.5 ... 30 m
 0.5 ... 10 s 0.15 ... 3 h
 1.5 ... 30 s 0.5 ... 10 h
 5 ... 100 s
 15 ... 300 s
Time setting: Infinitely variable 1:20
Min. closing time: (Control input B1)
 AC: 15 ms
 DC: 5 ms
Recovery time: < 50 ms
Repeat accuracy: ≤ 0.5 % + 10 ms
Voltage influence: ≤ 1 %
Temperature influence: ≤ 0.25 % / K
Input
Nominal voltage UN
(Operating voltage): (A1/A2 and B1/A2)
 AC 110 ... 240 V
 AC 42 ... 48 V / DC 48 V
 AC/DC 24 V
Voltage range: AC: 0.8 ... 1.1 UN
 DC: 0.9 ... 1.25 UN
Nominal consumption: AC: 4 VA
 DC: 0.4 W
Nominal frequency: AC: 50 / 60 Hz
Frequency range: AC: 45 ... 65 Hz
Reset voltage: (Control input B1)
 ≥ 15 % UN
Output
Contacts: 1 changeover contact
Contact material: AgNi
Measured nominal voltage: AC 250 V
Thermal current Ith: 4 A
Switching capacity
To AC 15
NO contact: 3 A / AC 230 V IEC/EN 60947-5-1
NC contact: 1 A / AC 230 V IEC/EN 60947-5-1
Electrical contact life   IEC/EN 60947-5-1
To AC 15 at 1 A, AC 230 V: 1.5 x 105 switching cycles